You

What the world thinks

YouGov / Sky News Survey Results

Sample Size: 1223 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th October 2009

Voting intention Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab |LibDem| Male | Female |18t034|35t054| 55+ | ABCL | C2DE | London | RESLOF [Midlands | o | scotiand
South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1223 407 280 174 587 636 378 417 428 673 550 157 397 262 301 106
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't Knows and Wouldn't Votes]
Con 41 100 0 0 39 43 37 42 43 43 39 38 50 41 37 24
Lab 28 0 100 0 28 29 28 31 26 28 29 34 18 29 38 30
Lib Dem 18 0 0 100 17 18 24 13 17 20 14 19 20 17 15 13
Other 13 0 0 0 16 10 12 14 14 10 18 9 12 13 10 34
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 7 0 0 0 5 9 10 7 4 4 11 8 4 8 11 4
Don't know 12 0 0 0 8 15 14 13 8 11 12 8 12 10 14 13
Broadly speaking do you think David Cameron
is...?
In touch with the concerns of people like you 38 85 8 24 39 38 37 38 40 41 35 37 46 37 32 33
Out of touch with the concerns of people like you 43 5 78 59 46 41 40 44 45 42 45 42 37 42 49 55
Don'tknow 19 10 15 17 15 22 23 18 15 17 20 21 17 21 20 12
Broadly speaking do you think David Cameron
is...?
Trustworthy 38 82 14 25 41 36 33 36 44 41 34 41 45 38 30 34
Not trustworthy 35 4 64 48 40 31 38 35 33 34 37 35 29 34 41 47
Don't know 27 14 23 28 19 34 28 29 24 25 29 24 26 29 30 19
And thinking about the Conservative Party in
general...
Broadly speaking do you think the Conservative
Party is...?
In touch with the concerns of people like you 35 85 4 14 35 35 32 35 38 39 31 34 43 35 30 25
Out of touch with the concerns of people like you 50 6 88 71 53 a7 46 51 52 49 51 48 42 49 57 63
Don'tknow 15 8 8 15 12 18 22 14 10 12 19 18 15 17 14 12
Broadly speaking do you think the Conservative
Party is...?
Trustworthy 31 75 4 15 33 29 25 30 36 34 27 31 35 33 24 28
Not trustworthy 45 7 83 58 50 40 46 46 43 45 45 41 41 43 51 55
Don't know 25 18 13 27 17 31 29 23 22 21 28 28 24 24 26 17
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Here is alist of problems facing the country.
Could you say for each of them which political
party you think would handle the problem best?
Unemployment
Conservatives 32 80 4 7 31 33 29 32 36 37 28 32 39 34 29 18
Labour 25 3 79 15 29 22 22 27 26 25 25 27 20 21 33 28
Liberal Democrats 10 2 3 53 11 10 13 7 11 12 8 13 11 9 9 14
Other 4 0 0 2 6 2 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 11
None 15 8 9 9 14 15 15 16 12 12 18 12 13 19 15 15
Don'tknow 14 7 5 14 9 18 17 14 10 11 17 14 14 15 11 15
The economy overall
Conservatives 34 87 0 11 35 33 30 34 38 37 31 33 41 33 30 26
Labour 28 2 88 13 31 25 30 28 26 30 26 32 21 29 34 28
Liberal Democrats 10 3 1 50 10 9 9 8 12 11 8 11 11 8 9 10
Other 3 0 0 2 5 2 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 10
None 12 3 6 10 10 14 11 13 12 10 15 10 11 14 14 11
Don'tknow 13 5 5 15 8 18 17 13 9 10 17 12 14 14 11 16
The Conservatives have, in order to pay for their
new employment policy, proposed retesting
current recipients of Incapacity Benefit and
moving those they deem 'fit to work' onto
Jobseekers' allowance, which pays £24 a week
less.
In order to fund their new employment policy in
this way would mean that 500,000 people
currently deemed to be unable to work due to
health reasons, would need to be moved over to
Jobseekers' Allowance and receive a lower
henefit nackane.
Do you support or oppose this policy?
Strongly support 35 55 18 22 38 32 33 34 38 35 36 38 37 39 30 28
Tend to support 35 36 30 41 | 33 37 | 39 33 35 | 39 31 | 28 37 33 38 38
TOTAL SUPPORT 70 91 48 64 71 70 72 67 72 73 67 66 74 72 68 65
Tend to oppose 13 5 25 20 | 12 14 | 13 13 13 | 13 13 | 13 12 12 14 14
Strongly oppose 11 3 22 15 12 11 7 13 12 11 12 14 9 11 13 12
TOTAL OPPOSE 24 7 48 34 24 24 21 26 25 23 25 27 21 23 27 27
Dontknow 6 2 4 2 | s 6 | s 7 3 | 3 9 | 8 5 5 6 8
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